
CHRISTCHURCH MODEL YACHT CLUB INC. Established 1898

Combined Class Results -->Club_Racing_8-1-22  A and B Fleets

Position Race
Total Skipper Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 30  Ron Bedyn

Congratulations
Well done  Ron.

J 222 11 2 7 7 6 4 1 3
2 32  Jim Paterson

Second  Jim

J 354 5 7 9 2 8 1 3 6
3 36  Ralph Biggs J 303 4 11 2 9 1 9 2 9
4 41  Roy Bickerstaffe J 275 12 1 3 10 3 11 12 1
5 43  Bob Torrie EC12 134 1 13 5 12 2 8 5 10
6 43  Al Ross J 282 10 3 1 8 4 12 10 7
7 44  Glen Church J 276 6 12 12 1 7 6 4 8
8 45  Cliff Bishop J 269 3 10 11 4 9 3 11 5
9 46  Ron Campbell J 355 8 9 4 11 5 10 8 2

10 47  Graeme Raxworthy J 350 DNF 4 8 3 12 2 7 11
11 48  Peter Crofts J 270 7 8 6 6 10 5 6 12
12 50  Barry Bissell J 242 9 6 10 5 11 7 9 4
13 77  Warren Mears J 19 2 5 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF

Canterbury J
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 28  Ron Bedyn

Congratulations  Ron

222 10 2 6 7 5 4 1 3
2 30  Jim Paterson

Second  Jim

354 4 7 8 2 7 1 3 6
3 34  Ralph Biggs 303 3 11 2 9 1 8 2 9
4 38  Roy Bickerstaffe 275 11 1 3 10 2 10 11 1
5 40  Al Ross 282 9 3 1 8 3 11 9 7
6 41  Glen Church 276 5 12 11 1 6 6 4 8
7 42  Cliff Bishop 269 2 10 10 4 8 3 10 5
8 42  Ron Campbell 355 7 9 4 11 4 9 7 2
9 43  Graeme Raxworthy 350 DNF 4 7 3 11 2 6 10

10 44  Peter Crofts 270 6 8 5 6 9 5 5 11
11 47  Barry Bissell 242 8 6 9 5 10 7 8 4
12 71  Warren Mears 19 1 5 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF



The above are place based results. Below are unhandicapped results showing times in seconds.

Combined Class Results -->Club_Racing_8-1-22

Position Race
Total Skipper Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 3867  Ron Bedyn

Congratulations
Well done  Ron.

J 222 561 560 555 573 565 711 561 492
2 3874  Jim Paterson

Second  Jim

J 354 525 565 563 561 580 696 564 516
3 4044  Glen Church J 276 528 632 663 557 570 716 567 527
4 4078  Ralph Biggs J 303 580 620 582 584 540 724 622 550
5 4086  Roy Bickerstaffe J 275 581 549 526 588 566 730 826 546
6 4165  Al Ross J 282 553 566 506 575 622 757 765 586
7 4207  Bob Torrie EC12 134 528 669 607 645 551 723 641 566
8 4213  Peter Crofts J 270 590 579 609 548 604 772 615 668
9 4268  Barry Bissell J 242 608 623 583 584 622 782 688 560

10 4277  Graeme Raxworthy J 350 DNF 577 561 575 625 707 641 591
11 4315  Cliff Bishop J 269 575 612 662 580 595 720 755 571
12 4388  Ron Campbell J 355 602 644 602 640 623 728 727 550
13 5449  Warren Mears J 19 572 542 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF

Canterbury J
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 3867  Ron Bedyn

Congratulations  Ron

222 561 560 555 573 565 711 561 492
2 3874  Jim Paterson

Second  Jim

354 525 565 563 561 580 696 564 516
3 4044  Glen Church 276 528 632 663 557 570 716 567 527
4 4078  Ralph Biggs 303 580 620 582 584 540 724 622 550
5 4086  Roy Bickerstaffe 275 581 549 526 588 566 730 826 546
6 4165  Al Ross 282 553 566 506 575 622 757 765 586
7 4213  Peter Crofts 270 590 579 609 548 604 772 615 668
8 4268  Barry Bissell 242 608 623 583 584 622 782 688 560
9 4277  Graeme Raxworthy 350 DNF 577 561 575 625 707 641 591

10 4315  Cliff Bishop 269 575 612 662 580 595 720 755 571
11 4388  Ron Campbell 355 602 644 602 640 623 728 727 550
12 5449  Warren Mears 19 572 542 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF



Time adjusted handicap results showing times in seconds and %TA rounded.

Combined Class Results -->Club_Racing_8-1-22

Position Race
Total Skipper %TA Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 4091  Barry Bissell  4.2

Congratulations
Well done  Barry.

J 242 583 597 559 560 596 749 659 537
2 4121  Jim Paterson -6.3

Second  Jim

J 354 558 601 599 597 617 740 600 549
3 4126  Ralph Biggs -1.2 J 303 587 627 589 591 546 733 629 557
4 4192  Peter Crofts  0.5 J 270 587 576 606 545 601 768 612 665
5 4194  Ron Campbell  4.4 J 355 575 616 575 612 595 696 695 526
6 4226  Roy Bickerstaffe -3.4 J 275 601 568 544 608 585 755 854 565
7 4286  Ron Bedyn -10.9 J 222 622 621 615 635 626 788 622 545
8 4299  Bob Torrie -2.2 EC12 134 540 684 620 659 563 739 655 578
9 4320  Glen Church -6.8 J 276 564 675 708 595 609 765 606 563

10 4344  Al Ross -4.3 J 282 577 590 528 600 649 789 798 611
11 4412  Cliff Bishop -2.2 J 269 588 626 677 593 608 736 772 584
12 4464  Graeme Raxworthy-4.4 J 350 DNF 602 586 600 652 738 669 617
13 5613  Warren Mears -1.3 J 19 579 549 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF

Canterbury J
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper %TA Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 4091  Barry Bissell  4.2

Congratulations  Barry

242 583 597 559 560 596 749 659 537
2 4121  Jim Paterson -6.3

Second  Jim

354 558 601 599 597 617 740 600 549
3 4126  Ralph Biggs -1.2 303 587 627 589 591 546 733 629 557
4 4192  Peter Crofts  0.5 270 587 576 606 545 601 768 612 665
5 4194  Ron Campbell  4.4 355 575 616 575 612 595 696 695 526
6 4226  Roy Bickerstaffe -3.4 275 601 568 544 608 585 755 854 565
7 4286  Ron Bedyn -10.9 222 622 621 615 635 626 788 622 545
8 4320  Glen Church -6.8 276 564 675 708 595 609 765 606 563
9 4344  Al Ross -4.3 282 577 590 528 600 649 789 798 611

10 4412  Cliff Bishop -2.2 269 588 626 677 593 608 736 772 584
11 4464  Graeme Raxworthy-4.4 350 DNF 602 586 600 652 738 669 617
12 5613  Warren Mears -1.3 19 579 549 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF

Thankyou race officers  Tom  and  Robert

Prepared  Saturday, 8 January 2022,  3:32 PM  Copyright P. Knight


